MICD (0.18.7)	ty. Docket No. 203-2235 (2138)			
Form PTO-1595 RE(	25-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100	746877 riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Ascher Shmulewitz Peter A. Crosby	Name: UNITED STATES SURGICAL CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
<u> </u>	Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854			
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Change of Name Other				
Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998 and May 27, 1998, respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with the application are: <u>May 13, 1998 and May 27</u>	a new application, the execution date(s) of 1998, respectively			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes <u>1</u> No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: John C. Andres, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06856	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1121</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do not use this space				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Reg. No. 30,949  David M. Carter  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages (Including cover sheet): 52				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Distems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (951-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

## **PATENT**

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For: X U.S. Application or X U.S. Patent
By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: ASCHER SHMULEWITZ
PETER A. CROSBY

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity recorded in PTO add the following)	to whom invention was previously assigned and this was
Recorded on	andrain news the enterlandment whyspiran indicates the second of the sec
Reel	ings — man 1 s. steam contractive regions of the
Frame	and the state of the Magnety State of the St
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to	)
ASSIGNEE:	
	UNITED STATES SURGICAL CORPORATION (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	150 Glover Avenue
	Address
	Norwalk, CT 06856
	U.S.A. Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[X] th	[3] the entire right, title and interest				
□ aı te	n undivi erritorial	dedpossessions	_ percent (	%) interest for the United States and its	
		(check the following	owing box if forei	gn rights are also to be assigned)	
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
		(0		e (a), (b). (c) or (d))	
and w	hich is	found in			
(a) 🗵	U.S.	patent applicati	on executed on ev	en date herewith	
(b) 🗀	(b) U.S. patent application executed on				
(c) [	(c) E: U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on				
(d) [	U.S.	patent no.	ssued	a dia administrativo da pre a alta diada responde frança entre i segui bassa i es care diada de la cale de la	
			dress to which cors is being sent sep	respondence is to be sent regarding patent parately.	
		(also check (	e) if foreign applic	ration(s) is also being avsigned)	
(e) 🗵	and and priori		lent thereof in a fo	oreign country, including the right to claim	
any co	and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof				

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

13 Th May 1998	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing quast-se the same as the	e dat of execution of the application if item (10 was a recked above,
Ascher Shmulewitz	Dated 77 7195
Peter A. Chosby	Dated. <sup>1</sup>
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity comp	lete the following information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on be salf of ASSIGNOR
	Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is accessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution 35 U.S.C. 261. Use next page if nontrization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)

STATE OF WAShington SS.: COUNTY OF Ling	
COUNTY OF Ling	
·	
STATE OF COS.:	NOTINITY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF $\mathcal{L}_{ijj}$	BARBARA NISSEN My Appointment Expires MAY 8, 2008
On this 27 day of Peter A. Crosby to me personally known and known foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing STATE  BARBA  BARBA  AY: 2002	1 to me to be the person who signed the
STATE OF	
SS.: COUNTY OF	
On this day of to me personally known signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the deed.	, 19, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person who he signing of same as his free act and
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/18/1998